Dilution is the amount by which the offering price paid by the purchasers of our common stock to be sold in this offering will exceed the net
tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. The net tangible book value per share presented below is
equal to the amount of our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities as of March 31, 2014, divided by the
number of shares of our common stock that would have been held by our common stockholders of record immediately prior to this offering after
giving effect to the 4.25 for 1.00 stock split. Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014, was approximately $(255.8) million, or $(12.16)
per share. After giving effect to the sale of the shares of common stock we propose to offer pursuant to this prospectus at an assumed public
offering price of $11.00 per share and the application of the net proceeds therefrom, and after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 would have been $(179.8) million, or $(5.61) per share. This represents an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $16.61 per share.

The following tables illustrate this dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 11.00
Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2014 $ (12.16)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to cash payments made by new investors 6.55

Net tangible book value per share after this offering (5.61)

Dilution of net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 16.61

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $11.00 per share would (decrease) increase our net tangible book
value (deficit) by $10.3 million, the net tangible book value (deficit) per share after this offering by $0.32 per share and the decrease in net
tangible book value (deficit) to new investors in this offering by $0.68 per share, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the
cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses.

The following table summarizes the number of shares purchased from us and the total consideration and average price per share paid to us, by
existing holders of common stock, and the total number of shares purchased from the Company, the total consideration paid to the Company and
the price per share paid by new investors purchasing shares in this offering:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price
Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Existing holders of common stock 21,037,500 66% $ 495,000 82% $ 23.53
Investors purchasing common stock in this offering 11,000,000 34 110,740 18 10.07

Total 32,037,500 100% $ 605,740 100% $ 18.91
If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full:

� the percentage of our shares of common stock held by our existing holders of common stock will decrease to 19,387,500 shares, or
approximately 61% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering; and

�

Edgar Filing: Ryerson Holding Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 54

the number of our shares of common stock held by investors purchasing common stock in this offering will increase to 12,650,000
shares, or approximately 39% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering.